
COMMODITY SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM (CSFP)
* New clients may anticipate being placed Distribution Site Contact List 2020
on waiting list.
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Site Name Caseload Agency Street Adress City/Zip County Coordinator Phone # Email
Greater Crossett Food Pantry 120 ARFB 309 Pine St Crossett 71635 Ashley Pamela Breeding 870-500-5484 crossettpantry@gmail.com

Calhoun County 120 CADC 547 9th Street Hampton  71744 Calhoun Sharon Roshell 870-798-2457 sroshell@cadc.com

Arkadelphia SAC 147 CADC 1305 North 10th Street Arkadelphia 71923 Clark Cindy Rhodes 870-246-9871 crhodes@cadc.com

Gurdon SAC 108 CADC 410 East Main Street Gurdon  71743 Clark Royce Ann Barbaree 870-353-2095 rbarbaree@cadc.com

Corning Senior Wellness Center- BRAD 90 FBNEA 1403 Main St. Corning, 72422 Clay Brandy Small (870)857-6308 corningwellnesscenter@foodbankagency.org

Rector First Baptist 40 FBNEA 200 S. Stewart Rector Clay

Columbia Co Senior Meal Service 65 HARTEX 600 Leila St. Magnolia  71754 Columbia Sheila Nash (870)901-0042 sheilanash@yahoo.com

Morrilton Armory 171 ARVAC 306 Hill St Morrilton  72110 Conway Amelia Atkinson 501-354-5344 amelia@arvacinc.org

Aspen Gardens 28 FBNEA 1011 Rains St. Jonesboro Craighead Grayson Blake 870-219-1477 smc_grayson@yahoo.com

Jonesboro Sunset Gardens 25 FBNEA 2510 Eucumenical Dr Jonesboro Craighead Maila Layton 870=336-9622 mailias@jurha.org

Monette Senior Life Center 27 FBNEA 504 S. Williams Street Monette, 72447 Craighead Susan Jones 870-486-2480 monettesrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

St. Bernard's Senior Life Center 141 FBNEA 700 E. Washington Jonesboro, 72401 Craighead Elizabeth Ferguson (870)207-7636 stbernardssrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Caraway  Senior Life Center 9 FBNEA 305 New York Ave. Caraway  72419 Craighead Kim Morgan (870)482-3348 carawaysrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Helping Neighbors Food Pantry 153 FBNEA 900 West Monroe Jonesboro, 72401 Craighead Liz Ivener 870-935-7298 helpingneighbors@foodbankagency.org

Crittenden - Total Deliverance 24 FBNEA 400 Commerce St Earle Crittenden Sherman Smith 870-636-8798 ssherman15@yahoo.com

West Memphis Senior Life Center 116 FBNEA 318 W. Tyler West Memphis, 72301 Crittenden Tina Wade (870)702-7738 westmemphissrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Cherry Valley Food Pantry 55 FBNEA 3211 Hwy 42 Cherry Valley Cross Joan Ball 870-208-7667 cherryvalley@foodbankagency.org

Wynne Senior Life Center 50 FBNEA 715 Canal Ave. E. Wynne, 72396 Cross Betty Johnson (870)238-2782 wynnesrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Fordyce Office 54 CADC 410 East 4th Street Fordyce  71742 Dallas Zella Gullett 870-352-8894 zgullett@cadc.com

1st Baptist - Sparkman 46 CADC 225 Ethel Street Sparkman  71763 Dallas Shaneice Batton 870-403-0679 sbatton@cadc.com

First AOG 144 ARFB 915 Hwy 425 N (NEW) Monticello, AR Drew Jennifer Johnson 870-367-5483 monticellosaltandlight@yahoo.com

Methodist Church 180 ARVAC 5th & Commercial Ozark  72949 Franklin Rhonda Holder 479-667-2791 rholder@arvacinc.org

Ozark Housing 8 ARVAC 310 N 6th Street Ozark  72949 Franklin Rhonda Holder 479-667-2791 rholder@arvacinc.org

Gardenwalk 10 ARVAC 812 N 2nd Street Ozark  72949 Franklin Rhonda Holder 479-667-2791 rholder@arvacinc.org

Altus Housing 9 ARVAC 1222 Carbon Plant Altus  72821 Franklin Rhonda Holder 479-667-2791 rholder@arvacinc.org

Oaklawn UMC 192 ARFB 216 Higdon Ferry Rd Hot Springs  71909 Garland Russ Breshears 501-623-5588 oaklawnsec@sbcglobal.net

Senior Bees 100 FBNEA 121 N. 12th Street Paragould, 72451 Greene Carol Fleszar (870)239-4093 seniorbees@foodbankagency.org

Malvern SAC 325 CADC 1800 Moline Street Malvern  72104 Hot Spring Darlene Bryant 501-332=5374 dbryant@cadc.com

Nashville Senior Center 30 HARTEX 206 E. Howard St. Nashville  71852 Howard Debbie Holden 870-845-2859 nashville@southarksms.com

New View Church of Christ 40 HARTEX 11166 HWY 278 W Nashville  71852 Howard JCLambert 903-244-2541 jclambert2002@yahoo.com

Jackson County Senior Life Center 70 FBNEA 904 Hout Circle Newport 72112 Jackson Margaret Goodman 870-217-0456 margaret.goodman@unity-health.org

Centennial Fellowship 96 ARFB 1400 Centennial Lane White Hall Jefferson Kay Lynn Johnston 870-543-9780/247-5373kaylynn_johnston@hotmail.com

Neighbor to Neighbor 78 ARFB 1419 S. Pine St. Pine Bluff Jefferson Pat Tate 870-534-2883 n2nptate@gmail.com

Johnson County  Fairgrounds 89 ARVAC Oakland Street Clarksville  72830 Johnson Diana Lind 479-705-1108 dlind@arvacinc.org

United Families of America 35 HARTEX 410 Pullman Ave.       Bradley 71826 Lafayette Jennifer London (870)562-5392 unitedfamiliesofarkansas@gmail.com

Stamps Senior Center 32 HARTEX 228 Church St. Stamps  71860 Lafayette Sheila Godbold 870=553-2345 sheilanash@yahoo.com

Lawrence County DHS 19 FBNEA 400 Northwest 4th Street Walnut Ridge, 72467 Lawrence Milissa Gentry 870-886-2408 milissa.gentry@dhs.arkansas.gov

Walnut Ridge Senior Wellness Center - BRAD 38 FBNEA 504 SE Southern Ave. Walnut Ridge, 72467 Lawrence Amber Houlcroft (870)886-2372 walnutridgesrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Ashdown Senior Center 25 HARTEX 1321 Gordon Dr. Ashdown 71822 Little River Paula Jewell 870-898-2808 ashdown@southarksms.com

Community Alt. Prev. Program 50 HARTEX 205 W. 6th St. Foreman  71836 Little River Linda Walker (870)542-7454 walkerlinda078@gmail.com

Methodist Church 129 ARVAC 205 N Elm Street Paris  72855 Logan Kelley Reames 479-963-6325 Kreames@arvacinc.org

Community Center 18 ARVAC 426 N. Holden Ave. Booneville  72949 Logan Kelley Reames 479-963-6325 Kreames@arvacinc.org

Logan/Booneville HA 9 ARVAC 272 S Sharpe Avenue Booneville  72927 Logan Kelley Reames 479-675-3429 Kreames@arvacinc.org

Logan/Paris HA 15 ARVAC 109 N Logan Drive Paris  72855 Logan Kelley Reames 479-963-6325 Kreames@arvacinc.org

First UMC 60 ARFB 215 E 3rd St Carlisle Lonoke Tina Hillman 870-552-7789 dailybreadfoodpantry@gmail.com

Manila Fire Station 60 MCAEOC 203 N. Baltimore Manila 72442 Mississippi Kelly Privett 870-561-4533 manilaservicecenter@yahoo.com

Rosenwald School 135 MCAEOC HWY 61 South Osceola  72370 Mississippi Teresa Rumbaugh 870-563-6819 wilsonnsc9@yahoo.com

AAMOD 158 MCAEOC 801 S. Elm Street Blytheville  72315 Mississippi Sarah Phelps 870-763-0483 bnsc5th@yahoo.com

Wilson Comm Center 80 MCAEOC Wilson Square Wilson  72395 Mississippi Teresa Rumbaugh 870-563-6819 wilsonnsc9@yahoo.com

Mt Ida SAC 144 CADC 242 Senior Drive Mt Ida  71957 MontgomerySue Ledbetter 870-867-2313 sledbetter@cadc.com
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Foodshare Arkansas 90 HARTEX 960 US HWY 371 Prescott  71857 Nevada LaShelle Hamilton (901) 326-1761 foodsharearkansas@gmail.com

United Christian Church of Emmet 17 HARTEX 407 4th St. Emmett 71835 Nevada Joann Muldrew (870) 293-8040 jmuldrew71@gmail.com

Perry/Partner for Progress 38 ARVAC 1115 Alpine Ave Perryville  72126 Perry Amelia Atkinson 501-889-2407

Glenwood SAC 130 CADC 229 Betty Street Glenwood  71943 Pike Tammy Cogburn 870-356-4212 tcogburn@cadc.com

Murfreesboro SAC 125 CADC 120 East Court St Suite A Murfreesboro 71958 Pike Vickie Hutson 870-285-2312 vhutson@cadc.com

Harrisburg Senior Life Center 48 FBNEA 300 Fairground Rd. Harrisburg, 72432 Poinsett Donna Horsley (870)578-2871 harrisburgsrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Lepanto Senior Life Center 43 FBNEA 100 Stevens Square Lepanto, 72354 Poinsett April Randolph (870)475-6005 lepantosrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Trumann Senior Life Center 70 FBNEA 351-B Campbell Street Trumann, 72472 Poinsett Cindy Marshall (870)483-2112 trumannsrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Marked Tree Senior Life Center 26 FBNEA 212 10th Street Marked Tree, 72365 Poinsett Stephanie Hood 870-358-3751 markedtreesrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Polk Co Fairgrounds 125 ARVAC Fairgrounds Rd Acorn  71953 Polk Mandy Dunlap 479-394-4707 Mdunlap@arvacinc.org

Polk County Housing 28 ARVAC 509 S Morrow St Mena  71953 Polk Mandy Dunlap 479-394-4707 Mdunlap@arvacinc.org

Pope County Fairgrounds 296 ARVAC Fair Grounds HWY 7 T Russellville  72801 Pope Savannah Hiland 479-968-5756 Shiland@arvacinc.org

Pocahontas Senior Wellness Center - BRAD 105 FBNEA 1505 Airport Rd. Pocahontas, 72455 Randolph Betty Poe (870)892-8473 pocahontassrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Benton SAC 307 CADC 210 Jefferson Street Benton  72015 Saline Sherry Parsons 501-776-0255 sparsons@cadc.com

Bryant SAC 110 CADC 6401 Boone Rd Suite 3 Bryant  72022 Saline Mary Vickers 501-943-0054 mvickers@cadc.com

Sodie Davis Park 203 ARVAC HWY 71 Business Waldron  72985 Scott Leann Bartlett 479-637-2871 lbarlett@arvacinc.org

Waldron Housing 15 ARVAC 1092 Shipley Cir Dr Waldron  72985 Scott Leann Bartlett 479-637-2871 lbarlett@arvacinc.org

DeQueen Senior Center 36 HARTEX 605 E Hayes DeQueen 71832 Sevier Joyce Short (870)584-3995 sheilanash@yahoo.com

Hughes Christian Outreach 38 FBNEA 202 Blackwood St Hughes St Francis Jo Harshbarger 870-339-4049 hugheschristianoutreach@foodbankagency.org

Forrest City Senior Life Center 40 FBNEA 2550 S. Washington St. Forrest City, 72335 St Francis Debra Peeples (870)494-4708 forrestcitysrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Salvation Army El Dorado 528 AFFB 419 S. Madison El Dorado  71730 Union Janice Zarebski 870-863-4830 kowal78@aol.com

Woodruff Co Food Pantry (NEW) 44 FBNEA 222 Main Street Augusta, AR 72006 Woodruff Erleen Sawyer 870-731-2797 woodruffcountyfoodpantry@foodbankagency.org

Woodruff - White River Area Agency (NEW) 29 FBNEA 103 W. Rainey McCrory Woodruff Mary Conway 870-731-2232 mccroryfieldoffice@foodbankagency.org

Patterson Sr Life Center (NEW) 55 FBNEA 303 W Cache St Patterson, AR Woodruff Karree Whaley 870-731-5033 woodruffcountysrlifectr@foodbankagency.org

Food Bank 170 ARVAC 504 Union Street Dardanelle  72834 Yell Tracy Woods 479-229-4861 twoods@arvacinc.org

Dardanelle Housing 18 ARVAC 102 S. 5th Street Dardanelle  72834 Yell Tracy Woods 479-229-4861 twoods@arvacinc.org

Plainview Housing 17 ARVAC 2nd Street Plainview  7258 Yell Tracy Woods 479-229-4861 twoods@arvacinc.org

Ola Housing 18 ARVAC 102 W 2nd Street Dardanelle  72834 Yell Tracy Woods 479-229-4861 twoods@arvacinc.org
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